506079041 05/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6125756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY CHILES	04/21/2020
SASAN FATHPOUR	04/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA HAS DESIGNATED THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	12201 RESEARCH PARKWAY, SUITE 501
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32826

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16214456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4024960300 Email: file@suiter.com

Correspondent Name: SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO/UCF Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PARKWAY, SUITE 220

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCF 34019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TROY P. ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/troy p anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=34019_Assignment_FILED_5-28-20#page1.tif source=34019_Assignment_FILED_5-28-20#page2.tif source=34019_Assignment_FILED_5-28-20#page3.tif source=34019_Assignment_FILED_5-28-20#page4.tif

PATENT 506079041 REEL: 052771 FRAME: 0644

Docket No.: UCF 34019

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, The undersigned, at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PHOTONIC APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING POLARIZATION, for which for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent was filed on December 10, 2018, as Serial No. 16/214,456.

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 12201 Research Parkway, Ste. 501, Orlando, FL 32826, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Docket No.: UCF 34019

below.			
		Signed A	4/21/2020
		Jeffrey Chiles	
		4365 Andromeda Loop N.	
		Orlando, FL 32816	
E'exar area	antonari laderman	in an individual capacity: (FS 117.05[13][b])	

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF		
The foregoing instrument was acknowled by (name of per	edged before me on this day of erson acknowledging.)	2020
(Seal)		
	Signature of Notary Public	
	Print, Type/Stamp Name of No	tary
	Personally known:	
	OR Produced Identification:	
	Type of Identification Produced	£;

Docket No.: UCF 34019

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, below.	I have hereun	to set my hand on the date v	vritten herein
	Signed	SAsan Fathpour Sasan Fathpour	April 15, 2020
		Sasan Fathpour	
		4365 Andromeda Loop N.	
		Orlando, FL 32816	
For an acknowledgment in an individ	dual capacity:	(FS 117.05[13][b])	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF			
The foregoing instrument was acknowl by (name of p	ledged before n person acknowle	ne on this day of edging.)	2020,
(Seal)			
	Si	gnature of Notary Public	
	$\overline{\overline{P_1}}$	int, Type/Stamp Name of Not	ary
	Pe	ersonally known:	
	O:	R Produced Identification:	
	T	ype of Identification Produced	<u> </u>

Docket No.: UCF 34019 Date: FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. Name: Svetlana Shtrom Vice President of Technology Transfer For an acknowledgment in an individual capacity: (FS 117.05[13][b]) STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Orange The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 21 day of February, 2020, By Late 10 Molecular (name of person acknowledging.) (Scal) LASZLO MOLNAR tate of Florida-Notary Public Commission # GG 254525 My Commission Expires September 03, 2022 Signature of Notary Public Laselo Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary

Personally known: 2

OR Produced Identification:

Type of Identification Produced:

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 052771 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 05/28/2020